74LVC573A
Octal D-type transparent latch
with 5 V tolerant inputs/outputs; 3-state
Rev. 7 — 30 March 2020 Product data sheet
1.  General description
The 74LVC573A consists of eight D-type transparent latches, featuring separate D-type inputs for
each latch and 3-state true outputs for bus-oriented applications. A Latch Enable (LE) input and an
Output Enable (OE) input are common to all internal latches.

Nexperia 74LVC573A
Octal D-type transparent latch with 5 V tolerant inputs/outputs; 3-state
3.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LVC573AD -40 °C to +125 °C SO20 plastic small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT163-1
74LVC573ADB -40 °C to +125 °C SSOP20 plastic shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT339-1
74LVC573APW -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP20 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT360-1
74LVC573ABQ -40 °C to +125 °C DHVQFN20 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced
very thin quad flat package; no leads; 20 terminals;
body 2.5 × 4.5 × 0.85 mm
SOT764-1
4.  Functional diagram